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LIU at Penn State
Official Hockey Game Box Score (Final)
LIU vs Penn State (10/18/2025 at University Park, Pennsylvania)

LIU (1-3-0) vs. Penn State (4-1-0)
Date: 10/18/2025 - Location: University Park, Pennsylvania
Attendance: 6428 - Start time: 05:16 PM EDT - End time: 08:32 PM EDT - Total time: 03:16

Prd Time Team Scored by Assists Vis. on ice Home on ice
1. 1st 5:14 PSU EV,FG Wiebusch, JJ/7 DiMarsico, Matt/3

Cerrato, Charlie/11
30,15,28,19,10,2 34,86,4,3,14,15

2. 2nd 0:22 PSU EV Cerrato, Charlie/4 DiMarsico, Matt/4
Wiebusch, JJ/5

30,2,26,29,38,48 34,15,7,14,86,24

3. 3rd 7:41 PSU PP Laubach, Reese/1 Fink, Aiden/7
DiMarsico, Matt/5

30,19,26,22,48 34,29,7,72,14,18

TEAM SUMMARY

# LIU G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
10 Armstrong, Heath 0 0 0 1 -1 1
15 Leighton, Luca 0 0 14 0 -1 0
17 Jennersjo, Sixten 0 0 0 6 0 1
18 Lucarelli, Anthony 0 0 0 1 0 0
19 Muller, Chad 0 0 2 0 -2 2
2 Powell, Trent 0 0 0 2 -2 0
22 Benoit, Nate 0 0 0 1 -1 4
26 Lambert, Isaac 0 0 0 2 -2 0
27 Kinch, Dylan 0 0 0 1 0 1
28 Valk, Garrett 0 0 12 1 -1 3
29 Dyke, Jaden 0 0 2 0 -1 0
30 Duris, Daniel 0 0 0 0 -3 0
31 Bickle, Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Renaud, Lukas 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Perdion, JR 0 0 2 3 -1 1
4 Dangos, Blake 0 0 0 0 0 2
48 Bernardo, Nick 0 0 0 4 -2 0
5 Griebel, Trevor 0 0 0 0 0 1
52 Leppanen, Onni 0 0 2 0 0 0
55 Rylance, Brett 0 0 0 2 0 1
67 McDonald, Casey 0 0 2 3 0 0
91 Serdachny, Noah 0 0 15 1 0 1

TEAM dnp
Totals 0 0 55 28 18

# Penn State G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
10 Fascia, Nick 0 0 2 2 0 2
11 Misa, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Schoen, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 1
14 DiMarsico, Matt 0 3 0 7 3 0
15 Cerrato, Charlie 1 1 0 6 2 2
18 Fink, Aiden 0 1 0 5 1 0
19 Dowiak, Dane 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Ford, Braedon 0 0 12 0 0 0
24 Crespo, Jarod 0 0 0 2 1 2
29 Laubach, Reese 1 0 2 1 1 0
3 Aman, Casey 0 0 0 1 1 2
33 Katzin, Lev 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Fleming, Joshua 0 0 0 0 3 0
35 Reidler, Kevin 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Gadowsky, Mac 0 0 0 3 1 1
7 Smith, Jackson 0 0 2 3 2 0
71 Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas 0 0 2 0 0 0
72 McKenna, Gavin 0 0 0 2 1 0
77 Collins, Nolan 0 0 4 0 0 1
86 Wiebusch, JJ 1 1 4 5 2 0
93 Van Olm, Shea 0 0 14 1 0 0

TEAM dnp
Totals 3 6 42 38 14

Goals by Period

Team 1 2 3 Total
LIU 0 0 0 0
PSU 1 1 1 3

Shots by Period

Team 1 2 3 Total
LIU 10 10 8 28
PSU 11 18 9 38

Power Play Goals-Att

Prd LIU PSU
1st 0-1 0-1
2nd 0-3 0-3
3rd 0-9 1-9

Pens-Mins by Period

Prd LIU PSU
1st 1-2 1-2
2nd 4-19 3-6
3rd 9-34 9-34

Three stars:
1. Cerrato, Charlie
2. DiMarsico, Matt
3. Fleming, Joshua

Officials:
Referee:
Jonathon Sitarski
Referee:
Tom DellaFranco
Linesman:
Tommy George
Linesman:
John Waleski

GOALTENDERS

# LIU Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
30 Duris, Daniel L 60:00 3 10,17,8 35

# Penn State Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
34 Fleming, Joshua W 59:43 0 10,10,8 28

PENALTY SUMMARY



Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
1st Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas PSU 2:ROUGHING 9:37 PP
1st TEAM LIU 2:TOO MANY PLAYERS ON ICE 15:58 PP

2nd Smith, Jackson PSU 2:CROSS CHECKING 2:23 PP
2nd Serdachny, Noah LIU 5:BOARDING 2:23 PP
2nd Serdachny, Noah LIU 10:GAME MISCONDUCT 2:23
2nd Wiebusch, JJ PSU 2:ROUGHING 11:43 PP
2nd Leppanen, Onni LIU 2:ROUGHING 13:59 PP
2nd Muller, Chad LIU 2:INDIRECT CONTACT TO THE HEAD 16:57 PP
2nd Wiebusch, JJ PSU 2:SLASHING 17:10 PP
3rd TEAM LIU 2:TOO MANY PLAYERS ON ICE 2:27 PP
3rd Perdion, JR LIU 2:SLASHING 6:26 PP
3rd Dyke, Jaden LIU 2:UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT 6:26 PP
3rd Van Olm, Shea PSU 2:UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT 6:26 PP

Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
3rd McDonald, Casey LIU 2:SLASHING 8:02 PP
3rd Collins, Nolan PSU 2:UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT 8:02 PP
3rd Leighton, Luca LIU 2:ROUGHING 8:02 PP
3rd Fascia, Nick PSU 2:HOLDING 10:52 PP
3rd Laubach, Reese PSU 2:SLASHING 12:15 PP
3rd Collins, Nolan PSU 2:INTERFERENCE 17:11 PP
3rd Ford, Braedon PSU 10:MISCONDUCT 19:48 PP
3rd Van Olm, Shea PSU 10:MISCONDUCT 19:48 PP
3rd Valk, Garrett LIU 10:MISCONDUCT 19:48 PP
3rd Leighton, Luca LIU 10:MISCONDUCT 19:48 PP
3rd Ford, Braedon PSU 2:UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT 19:48 PP
3rd Van Olm, Shea PSU 2:UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT 19:48 PP
3rd Leighton, Luca LIU 2:UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT 19:48 PP
3rd Valk, Garrett LIU 2:UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT 19:48 PP

Win - Fleming, Joshua (1)
Loss - Duris, Daniel (1)



LIU at Penn State
Official Hockey Game Box Score (Final)
LIU vs Penn State (10/18/2025 at University Park, Pennsylvania)

FACEOFF SUMMARY

LIU - Faceoffs

## Player W L
10 Armstrong, Heath 1 4
18 Lucarelli, Anthony 13 8
19 Muller, Chad 0 1
26 Lambert, Isaac 0 1
27 Kinch, Dylan 0 1
29 Dyke, Jaden 3 5
38 Perdion, JR 2 3
55 Rylance, Brett 6 12
67 McDonald, Casey 0 1
91 Serdachny, Noah 0 1

Totals 25 37

Penn State - Faceoffs

## Player W L
11 Misa, Luke 7 3
12 Schoen, Ben 4 8
15 Cerrato, Charlie 13 6
19 Dowiak, Dane 7 5
29 Laubach, Reese 5 1
71 Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas 1 2

Totals 37 25

GOALIE CHANGES
TM Prd Time Keeper
LIU 1 20:00 30 Duris, Daniel
PSU 1 20:00 34 Fleming, Joshua
PSU 3 2:10 TM EMPTY NET
PSU 3 2:27 34 Fleming, Joshua



LIU at Penn State
Official Hockey Game - Period 1 Play-By-Play
LIU vs Penn State (10/18/2025 at University Park, Pennsylvania)

[20:00] #30 D.Duris at goalie for LIU.
[20:00] #34 J.Fleming at goalie for Penn State.
[00:00] Start of 1st period.
[20:00] Faceoff in neutral zone (PeriodStart): #29 J.Dyke vs #15 C.Cerrato; won by PSU.
[19:29] Shot by LIU #38 J.Perdion from in front of the goal WIDE.
[19:27] Shot by LIU #38 J.Perdion from in front of the goal WIDE.
[19:18] Shot by Penn State #4 M.Gadowsky from the left side WIDE.
[19:09] Shot by Penn State #14 M.DiMarsico from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[19:09] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #55 B.Rylance vs #12 B.Schoen; won by PSU.
[18:33] Shot by Penn State #72 G.McKenna from behind the net WIDE.
[18:28] Shot by Penn State #72 G.McKenna from in front of the goal BLOCKED by #28 G.Valk.
[18:06] Shot by LIU #91 N.Serdachny from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[18:01] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #18 A.Lucarelli vs #19 D.Dowiak; won by PSU.
[17:20] Shot by LIU #48 N.Bernardo from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[17:20] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #10 H.Armstrong vs #11 L.Misa; won by PSU.
[16:35] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #55 B.Rylance vs #15 C.Cerrato; won by PSU.
[15:55] Shot by Penn State #10 N.Fascia from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #17 S.Jennersjo.
[15:48] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #18 A.Lucarelli vs #12 B.Schoen; won by LIU.
[15:16] Faceoff (Icing): #18 A.Lucarelli vs #19 D.Dowiak; won by LIU.
[15:10] Faceoff (Icing): #18 A.Lucarelli vs #15 C.Cerrato; won by LIU.
[14:46] Shot by Penn State #14 M.DiMarsico from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[14:46] Shot by Penn State #15 C.Cerrato from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[14:46] GOAL scored by Penn State #86 J.Wiebusch, Assist by #14 M.DiMarsico and #15 C.Cerrato; On ice for LIU: L.Leighton; G.Valk; C.Muller; H.Armstrong; T.Powell. On
ice for PSU: J.Wiebusch; M.Gadowsky; C.Aman; M.DiMarsico; C.Cerrato. (Time of the goal 5:14)
[14:46] Faceoff in neutral zone (Goal): #10 H.Armstrong vs #11 L.Misa; won by PSU.
[13:14] Shot by LIU #38 J.Perdion from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[13:06] Shot by Penn State #15 C.Cerrato from behind the net WIDE.
[12:39] Timeout Media.
[12:39] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #27 D.Kinch vs #12 B.Schoen; won by PSU.
[11:15] Shot by Penn State #10 N.Fascia from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[11:14] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #18 A.Lucarelli vs #15 C.Cerrato; won by LIU.
[11:02] Shot by LIU #18 A.Lucarelli from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[10:57] Shot by LIU #91 N.Serdachny from behind the net WIDE.
[10:49] Shot by LIU #22 N.Benoit from the left side BLOCKED by #15 C.Cerrato.
[10:36] Shot by LIU #67 C.McDonald from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[10:36] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #10 H.Armstrong vs #19 D.Dowiak; won by PSU.
[10:23] Penalty on PSU #71 N.Chin-DeGraves; 2 minute Minor for Roughing.
[10:23] Start power play for LIU.
[10:23] Faceoff: #18 A.Lucarelli vs #12 B.Schoen; won by LIU.
[10:16] Shot by LIU #48 N.Bernardo from behind the net BLOCKED by #19 D.Dowiak.
[9:59] Shot by LIU #17 S.Jennersjo from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[9:59] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #55 B.Rylance vs #29 R.Laubach; won by LIU.
[9:49] Shot by LIU #38 J.Perdion from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[9:42] Shot by LIU #91 N.Serdachny from in front of the goal WIDE.
[9:04] Shot by Penn State #72 G.McKenna from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[8:31] Shot by LIU #17 S.Jennersjo from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[8:23] Penalty complete for PSU #71 N.Chin-DeGraves.
[8:23] End power play for LIU.
[7:34] Shot by Penn State #14 M.DiMarsico from behind the net BLOCKED by #4 B.Dangos.
[7:25] Shot by Penn State #14 M.DiMarsico from the left side BLOCKED by #19 C.Muller.
[7:25] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #29 J.Dyke vs #15 C.Cerrato; won by LIU.
[6:59] Shot by Penn State #14 M.DiMarsico from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[6:30] Shot by Penn State #10 N.Fascia from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[6:30] Timeout Media.
[6:30] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #55 B.Rylance vs #12 B.Schoen; won by PSU.
[6:04] Shot by Penn State #72 G.McKenna from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #27 D.Kinch.
[5:17] Faceoff (Icing): #18 A.Lucarelli vs #11 L.Misa; won by PSU.
[4:57] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #10 H.Armstrong vs #19 D.Dowiak; won by PSU.
[4:45] Shot by Penn State #71 N.Chin-DeGraves from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #22 N.Benoit.
[4:37] Faceoff (Icing): #10 H.Armstrong vs #19 D.Dowiak; won by LIU.
[4:02] Penalty on LIU ; 2 minute Minor for Too many players on ice.
[4:02] Start power play for PSU.
[4:02] Faceoff: #55 B.Rylance vs #15 C.Cerrato; won by PSU.
[3:59] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #55 B.Rylance vs #15 C.Cerrato; won by LIU.
[2:34] Shot by Penn State #18 A.Fink from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.
[2:26] Shot by Penn State #18 A.Fink from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[2:23] Shot by Penn State #86 J.Wiebusch from in front of the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[2:19] Shot by Penn State #7 J.Smith from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #38 J.Perdion.
[2:13] Shot by LIU #38 J.Perdion from behind the net WIDE.
[2:07] Shot by LIU #38 J.Perdion from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[2:02] Penalty complete for LIU .
[2:02] End power play for PSU.
[2:00] Shot by Penn State #29 R.Laubach from the right side WIDE.



[2:00] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #55 B.Rylance vs #11 L.Misa; won by LIU.
[1:41] Shot by LIU #2 T.Powell from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[1:41] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #91 N.Serdachny vs #19 D.Dowiak; won by PSU.
[0:14] Shot by Penn State #24 J.Crespo from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[0:07] Faceoff (Icing): #29 J.Dyke vs #12 B.Schoen; won by LIU.
[0:00] End of period.



LIU at Penn State
Official Hockey Game - Period 2 Play-By-Play
LIU vs Penn State (10/18/2025 at University Park, Pennsylvania)

[00:00] Start of 2nd period.
[20:00] Faceoff: #29 J.Dyke vs #15 C.Cerrato; won by PSU.
[19:38] GOAL scored by Penn State #15 C.Cerrato, Assist by #14 M.DiMarsico and #86 J.Wiebusch; On ice for LIU: T.Powell; I.Lambert; J.Dyke; J.Perdion; N.Bernardo. On
ice for PSU: C.Cerrato; J.Smith; M.DiMarsico; J.Wiebusch; J.Crespo. (Time of the goal 0:22)
[19:38] Faceoff: #55 B.Rylance vs #12 B.Schoen; won by LIU.
[18:51] Shot by Penn State #72 G.McKenna from in front of the goal WIDE, off pipe.
[18:44] Shot by Penn State #4 M.Gadowsky from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[18:00] Shot by Penn State #77 N.Collins from the right side BLOCKED by #91 N.Serdachny.
[18:00] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #18 A.Lucarelli vs #15 C.Cerrato; won by LIU.
[17:37] Penalty on PSU #7 J.Smith; 2 minute Minor for Cross Checking.
[17:37] Penalty on LIU #91 N.Serdachny; 5 minute Major for Boarding.
[17:37] Game Misconduct on LIU #91 N.Serdachny.
[17:37] Start power play for PSU.
[17:37] Start power play for LIU.
[17:37] Faceoff in neutral zone: #38 J.Perdion vs #29 R.Laubach; won by PSU.
[17:23] Shot by LIU #38 J.Perdion from behind the net WIDE.
[17:04] Shot by LIU #17 S.Jennersjo from the right side BLOCKED by #4 M.Gadowsky.
[16:55] Shot by Penn State #14 M.DiMarsico from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[16:54] Shot by Penn State #4 M.Gadowsky from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[16:54] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #18 A.Lucarelli vs #19 D.Dowiak; won by PSU.
[16:50] Shot by Penn State #24 J.Crespo from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[16:50] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #18 A.Lucarelli vs #19 D.Dowiak; won by LIU.
[16:31] Shot by LIU #48 N.Bernardo from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[15:56] Shot by LIU #22 N.Benoit from the right side WIDE.
[15:37] Penalty complete for PSU #7 J.Smith.
[15:37] End power play for LIU.
[15:07] Shot by Penn State #72 G.McKenna from behind the net BLOCKED by #4 B.Dangos.
[15:07] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #38 J.Perdion vs #15 C.Cerrato; won by PSU.
[14:46] Shot by Penn State #77 N.Collins from the right side BLOCKED by #19 C.Muller.
[14:38] Shot by Penn State #18 A.Fink from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.
[14:29] Shot by Penn State #4 M.Gadowsky from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.
[14:15] Shot by Penn State #15 C.Cerrato from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[13:54] Shot by Penn State #15 C.Cerrato from the left side WIDE.
[13:25] Shot by Penn State #7 J.Smith from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[12:37] Penalty complete for LIU #91 N.Serdachny.
[12:37] End power play for PSU.
[12:22] Faceoff (Icing): #18 A.Lucarelli vs #11 L.Misa; won by LIU.
[12:19] Shot by LIU #27 D.Kinch from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[11:11] Shot by LIU #10 H.Armstrong from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[11:08] Penalty on PSU #71 N.Chin-DeGraves; 2 minute Minor for Tripping.
[11:08] Penalty on PSU #71 N.Chin-DeGraves; 2 minute Minor for Tripping.
[11:08] Penalty on LIU #19 C.Muller; 2 minute Minor for Goaltender Interference.
[11:08] Penalty on LIU #19 C.Muller; 2 minute Minor for Goaltender Interference.
[10:49] Shot by Penn State #14 M.DiMarsico from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[10:20] Shot by Penn State #3 C.Aman from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[9:15] Shot by LIU #26 I.Lambert from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[9:14] Timeout LIU.
[9:14] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #18 A.Lucarelli vs #12 B.Schoen; won by PSU.
[11:08] Penalty on PSU #71 N.Chin-DeGraves; 2 minute Minor for Tripping.
[11:08] Penalty on PSU #71 N.Chin-DeGraves; 2 minute Minor for Tripping.
[8:33] Shot by Penn State #24 J.Crespo from the right side BLOCKED by #5 T.Griebel.
[8:17] Shot by LIU #15 L.Leighton from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.
[8:17] Penalty on PSU #86 J.Wiebusch; 2 minute Minor for Roughing.
[8:17] Start power play for LIU.
[8:17] Faceoff: #18 A.Lucarelli vs #19 D.Dowiak; won by LIU.
[8:09] Shot by LIU #48 N.Bernardo from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[6:53] Shot by LIU #17 S.Jennersjo from behind the net BLOCKED by #10 N.Fascia.
[6:52] Shot by LIU #17 S.Jennersjo from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[6:52] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #26 I.Lambert vs #29 R.Laubach; won by PSU.
[6:27] Shot by LIU #22 N.Benoit from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #10 N.Fascia.
[6:19] Shot by LIU #55 B.Rylance from the right side WIDE.
[6:17] Penalty complete for PSU #86 J.Wiebusch.
[6:17] End power play for LIU.
[6:08] Shot by Penn State #86 J.Wiebusch from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[6:01] Penalty on LIU #52 O.Leppanen; 2 minute Minor for Roughing.
[6:01] Start power play for PSU.
[6:01] Timeout Media.
[6:01] Faceoff: #55 B.Rylance vs #15 C.Cerrato; won by PSU.
[5:54] Shot by Penn State #7 J.Smith from the left side BLOCKED by #55 B.Rylance.
[5:38] Shot by Penn State #18 A.Fink from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[5:27] Shot by LIU #55 B.Rylance from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[5:23] Shot by LIU #67 C.McDonald from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[5:13] Shot by Penn State #18 A.Fink from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.



[4:39] Shot by Penn State #14 M.DiMarsico from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[4:01] Penalty complete for LIU #52 O.Leppanen.
[4:01] End power play for PSU.
[3:54] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #19 C.Muller vs #19 D.Dowiak; won by PSU.
[3:10] Shot by Penn State #7 J.Smith from the left side BLOCKED by #10 H.Armstrong.
[3:03] Penalty on LIU #19 C.Muller; 2 minute Minor for Indirect contact to the head.
[3:03] Start power play for PSU.
[3:03] Faceoff: #55 B.Rylance vs #15 C.Cerrato; won by PSU.
[2:54] Shot by Penn State #15 C.Cerrato from the right side WIDE.
[2:51] Shot by Penn State #72 G.McKenna from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[2:50] Shot by Penn State #86 J.Wiebusch from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[2:50] Penalty on PSU #86 J.Wiebusch; 2 minute Minor for Slashing.
[2:50] Start power play for LIU.
[2:50] Faceoff: #55 B.Rylance vs #29 R.Laubach; won by PSU.
[2:33] Shot by LIU #2 T.Powell from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.
[2:13] Shot by LIU #48 N.Bernardo from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[1:52] Shot by Penn State #14 M.DiMarsico from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[1:03] Penalty complete for LIU #19 C.Muller.
[1:03] End power play for PSU.
[0:50] Penalty complete for PSU #86 J.Wiebusch.
[0:50] End power play for LIU.
[0:44] Shot by Penn State #4 M.Gadowsky from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #22 N.Benoit.
[0:37] Faceoff (Icing): #38 J.Perdion vs #15 C.Cerrato; won by PSU.
[0:32] Shot by Penn State #10 N.Fascia from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #22 N.Benoit.
[0:11] Shot by Penn State #15 C.Cerrato from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[0:06] Shot by Penn State #15 C.Cerrato from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[0:00] Shot by Penn State #77 N.Collins from in front of the goal WIDE.
[0:00] End of period.



LIU at Penn State
Official Hockey Game - Period 3 Play-By-Play
LIU vs Penn State (10/18/2025 at University Park, Pennsylvania)

[00:00] Start of 3rd period.
[20:00] Faceoff: #29 J.Dyke vs #15 C.Cerrato; won by PSU.
[18:43] Faceoff (Icing): #55 B.Rylance vs #12 B.Schoen; won by LIU.
[18:09] Shot by Penn State #72 G.McKenna from in front of the goal WIDE.
[17:50] EMPTY NET at goalie for Penn State, replacing #34 J.Fleming.
[17:33] #34 J.Fleming at goalie for Penn State.
[17:33] Penalty on LIU ; 2 minute Minor for Too many players on ice.
[17:33] Start power play for PSU.
[17:33] Faceoff: #55 B.Rylance vs #29 R.Laubach; won by PSU.
[17:21] Shot by LIU #55 B.Rylance from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[16:24] Shot by Penn State #7 J.Smith from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[16:23] Shot by Penn State #15 C.Cerrato from in front of the goal BLOCKED by #22 N.Benoit.
[16:23] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #55 B.Rylance vs #15 C.Cerrato; won by PSU.
[15:33] Penalty complete for LIU .
[15:33] End power play for PSU.
[15:13] Shot by Penn State #33 L.Katzin from behind the net WIDE.
[14:51] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #18 A.Lucarelli vs #12 B.Schoen; won by LIU.
[14:25] Shot by LIU #15 L.Leighton from the left side WIDE.
[13:54] Faceoff (Icing): #29 J.Dyke vs #11 L.Misa; won by PSU.
[13:35] Shot by LIU #22 N.Benoit from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[13:34] Penalty on LIU #38 J.Perdion; 2 minute Minor for Slashing.
[13:34] Penalty on LIU #29 J.Dyke; 2 minute Minor for Unsportsmanlike conduct.
[13:34] Penalty on PSU #93 S.Van Olm; 2 minute Minor for Unsportsmanlike conduct.
[13:34] Start power play for PSU.
[13:34] Start power play for PSU.
[13:34] Start power play for LIU.
[13:34] Faceoff: #55 B.Rylance vs #15 C.Cerrato; won by PSU.
[13:31] Shot by Penn State #86 J.Wiebusch from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[13:26] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #55 B.Rylance vs #15 C.Cerrato; won by PSU.
[12:59] Shot by Penn State #15 C.Cerrato from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[12:19] POWERPLAY GOAL scored by Penn State #29 R.Laubach, Assist by #18 A.Fink and #14 M.DiMarsico; On ice for LIU: C.Muller; I.Lambert; N.Benoit; N.Bernardo. On
ice for PSU: R.Laubach; J.Smith; G.McKenna; M.DiMarsico; A.Fink. (Time of the goal 7:41)
[12:19] End power play for PSU.
[12:19] Penalty complete for LIU #38 J.Perdion.
[12:19] Faceoff: #18 A.Lucarelli vs #11 L.Misa; won by PSU.
[12:12] Faceoff (Icing): #18 A.Lucarelli vs #11 L.Misa; won by PSU.
[12:05] Shot by LIU #67 C.McDonald from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[11:58] Penalty on PSU #77 N.Collins; 2 minute Minor for Unsportsmanlike conduct.
[11:58] Penalty on LIU #15 L.Leighton; 2 minute Minor for Roughing.
[11:58] Penalty on LIU #67 C.McDonald; 2 minute Minor for Slashing.
[11:58] Start power play for PSU.
[11:58] Start power play for PSU.
[11:58] Start power play for LIU.
[11:58] Faceoff: #55 B.Rylance vs #15 C.Cerrato; won by PSU.
[11:34] End power play for PSU.
[11:34] Penalty complete for LIU #29 J.Dyke.
[11:34] End power play for LIU.
[11:34] Penalty complete for PSU #93 S.Van Olm.
[10:47] Shot by Penn State #72 G.McKenna from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.
[10:38] Shot by Penn State #7 J.Smith from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[10:26] Shot by Penn State #18 A.Fink from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[10:15] Shot by Penn State #18 A.Fink from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.
[10:07] Shot by Penn State #18 A.Fink from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[9:58] End power play for PSU.
[9:58] Penalty complete for LIU #15 L.Leighton.
[9:58] End power play for PSU.
[9:58] Penalty complete for LIU #67 C.McDonald.
[9:58] End power play for LIU.
[9:58] Penalty complete for PSU #77 N.Collins.
[9:50] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #38 J.Perdion vs #12 B.Schoen; won by LIU.
[9:35] Shot by LIU #48 N.Bernardo from the left side BLOCKED by #3 C.Aman.
[9:35] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #38 J.Perdion vs #12 B.Schoen; won by LIU.
[9:29] Shot by LIU #48 N.Bernardo from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #12 B.Schoen.
[9:13] Shot by LIU #38 J.Perdion from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #77 N.Collins.
[9:08] Shot by LIU #17 S.Jennersjo from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[9:08] Penalty on PSU #10 N.Fascia; 2 minute Minor for Holding.
[9:08] Start power play for LIU.
[9:08] Faceoff: #18 A.Lucarelli vs #19 D.Dowiak; won by LIU.
[9:04] Shot by LIU #2 T.Powell from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #19 D.Dowiak.
[9:00] Shot by LIU #2 T.Powell from the left side WIDE.
[8:38] Shot by LIU #17 S.Jennersjo from the left side BLOCKED by #19 D.Dowiak.
[7:45] Penalty on PSU #29 R.Laubach; 2 minute Minor for Slashing.
[7:45] Start power play for LIU.



[7:45] Faceoff: #55 B.Rylance vs #71 N.Chin-DeGraves; won by LIU.
[7:21] Shot by LIU #22 N.Benoit from behind the net BLOCKED by #24 J.Crespo.
[7:08] End power play for LIU.
[7:08] Penalty complete for PSU #10 N.Fascia.
[7:04] Shot by LIU #52 O.Leppanen from in front of the goal BLOCKED by #24 J.Crespo.
[5:45] End power play for LIU.
[5:45] Penalty complete for PSU #29 R.Laubach.
[5:24] Shot by Penn State #15 C.Cerrato from behind the net BLOCKED by #28 G.Valk.
[4:50] Timeout Media.
[4:50] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #29 J.Dyke vs #19 D.Dowiak; won by PSU.
[3:32] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #18 A.Lucarelli vs #11 L.Misa; won by LIU.
[3:17] Shot by LIU #18 A.Lucarelli from the left side BLOCKED by #3 C.Aman.
[3:15] Shot by LIU #28 G.Valk from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[3:15] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #67 C.McDonald vs #11 L.Misa; won by PSU.
[3:05] Shot by Penn State #93 S.Van Olm from behind the net WIDE.
[2:49] Penalty on PSU #77 N.Collins; 2 minute Minor for Interference.
[2:49] Start power play for LIU.
[2:49] Faceoff: #18 A.Lucarelli vs #71 N.Chin-DeGraves; won by PSU.
[2:19] Shot by LIU #17 S.Jennersjo from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[2:19] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #18 A.Lucarelli vs #15 C.Cerrato; won by LIU.
[1:59] Shot by LIU #22 N.Benoit from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #15 C.Cerrato.
[1:52] Shot by LIU #22 N.Benoit from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.
[1:40] Shot by LIU #26 I.Lambert from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[1:39] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #18 A.Lucarelli vs #29 R.Laubach; won by PSU.
[1:01] Shot by LIU #17 S.Jennersjo from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.
[0:52] Shot by Penn State #4 M.Gadowsky from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.
[0:49] End power play for LIU.
[0:49] Penalty complete for PSU #77 N.Collins.
[0:22] Shot by Penn State #93 S.Van Olm from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.
[0:18] Shot by Penn State #93 S.Van Olm from the right side BLOCKED by #28 G.Valk.
[0:12] Penalty on PSU #21 B.Ford; 10 minute Misconduct for Misconduct.
[0:12] Penalty on PSU #93 S.Van Olm; 10 minute Misconduct for Misconduct.
[0:12] Penalty on LIU #28 G.Valk; 10 minute Misconduct for Misconduct.
[0:12] Penalty on LIU #15 L.Leighton; 10 minute Misconduct for Misconduct.
[0:12] Penalty on PSU #21 B.Ford; 2 minute Minor for Unsportsmanlike conduct.
[0:12] Penalty on PSU #93 S.Van Olm; 2 minute Minor for Unsportsmanlike conduct.
[0:12] Penalty on LIU #15 L.Leighton; 2 minute Minor for Unsportsmanlike conduct.
[0:12] Penalty on LIU #28 G.Valk; 2 minute Minor for Unsportsmanlike conduct.
[0:13] Start power play for PSU.
[0:13] Start power play for PSU.
[0:13] Start power play for LIU.
[0:13] Start power play for LIU.
[0:13] Faceoff in neutral zone: #29 J.Dyke vs #71 N.Chin-DeGraves; won by LIU.
[0:00] End of period.
[0:00] End power play for PSU.
[0:00] Penalty complete for LIU #15 L.Leighton.
[0:00] End power play for PSU.
[0:00] Penalty complete for LIU #28 G.Valk.
[0:00] End power play for LIU.
[0:00] Penalty complete for PSU #93 S.Van Olm.
[0:00] End power play for LIU.
[0:00] Penalty complete for PSU #21 B.Ford.
[0:00] Start power play for PSU.
[0:00] End power play for PSU.
[0:00] Penalty complete for LIU #15 L.Leighton.
[0:00] Start power play for PSU.
[0:00] End power play for PSU.
[0:00] Penalty complete for LIU #28 G.Valk.
[0:00] Start power play for LIU.
[0:00] End power play for LIU.
[0:00] Penalty complete for PSU #93 S.Van Olm.
[0:00] Start power play for LIU.
[0:00] End power play for LIU.
[0:00] Penalty complete for PSU #21 B.Ford.


